

FAI IGC Delegates FAI IGC Alternate Delegates FAI Members

Lausanne, 19 December 2024

## FAI Gliding Commission (IGC) Plenary Meeting 2025

Dear FAI IGC Delegates, Dear FAI IGC Alternate Delegates, Dear FAI Members,

You are cordially invited to attend the next Plenary Meeting of the FAI Gliding Commission (IGC), to be held from 07 to 08 March 2025 at:

## HOTEL A plus Mala Pirešica 20 3301 Petrovče, Slovenia

Please register via form:

• <u>https://forms.gle/gY7ANZHKf5V6Sy3i6</u>

For any question related to registration and payment please contact Toni Sibanc via toni@lxnav.com.

For further details to meeting agenda and its annexes documents and or further details to the meeting please see:

<u>www.fai.org/page/igc-meetings</u>

We are looking forward to welcoming you in Celje, Slovenia, in this occasion and wishing you all the best.

Yours sincerely,

Markus HAGGENĘY

FAI Secretary General

Maison du Sport International Av. de Rhodanie 54 1007 Lausanne Switzerland +41 21 341 10 70 info@fai.org - www.fai.org